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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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12

13

14

15

MUNTHA AZHAR 

AYESHA AFAQ 

QURA TUL AIN TAHIRA 

SARAH NAYYAR HASSAN 

ASIFA NAWAZ 

AZKA ISRAR 

YUMNA SHAMSHAD 

WANYA AHMED 

NAWAL AMJAD 

SYEDA MINA FATIMA 

AYESHA TARIQ 

AMNA IFTKHAR 

FATIMA IRFAN 

KHADIJA JAMIL 

HIRA PERVAIZ 

AZHAR MUKHTAR BHANGOO

AFAQ ASLAM

MALIK RIAZ AHMAD

COL.NAYYAR HASSAN

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

SYED ISRAR HUSAIN

SHAMSHAD-UL-HAQ

AFTAB AHMED

MUHAMMAD AMJAD BUTT

SYED AFTAB ATHAR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

IFTKHAR AHMED SINDHU

IRFAN QADIR

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD JAMIL

PERVAIZ IQBAL MOGHAL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

37100794

37100154

37100148

37100621

37100029

37100231

37100552

37100211

37100188

37100203

37100722

37100201

37100015

37100267

37100652

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER HOME ECONOMICS - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

28 Case #  13B2020

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SIDRA MAQBOOL 

FATIMA NASIR 

ISMA YAQOOB 

HALEEMA BINT BADAR 

HALEEMA SADIA 

ALISHBAH MUNEER 

FOZIA BANO 

IQRA SAGHEER 

AYESHA IQBAL 

SAIRA KHALID 

RABIA BATOOL 

SAIMA SADAF 

RABIA ARSHAD 

MUHAMMAD MAQBOOL

NASIR ALI

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

MUHAMMAD BADAR IQBAL

ARSHAD MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD MUNEER

TAJ DIN

SAGHEER ASHRAF SHEIKH

MUHAMMAD IQBAL AHMAD

KHALID MAHMOOD SINDHU

ABDUL HAMEED

MUHAMMAD MANSHA

ARSHAD ALI

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

37100096

37100014

37100446

37100382

37100898

37100327

37100058

37100204

37100522

37100788

37100676

37100839

37100905

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

NANKANA
SAHIB

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

FAISALABAD

GUJRAT

FAISALABAD

HAFIZABAD

HAFIZABAD

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER HOME ECONOMICS - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

28 Case #  13B2020

BISMA TEHREEM 
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

1 37100143 SHEIKHUPURA FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER HOME ECONOMICS - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

28 Case #  13B2020

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

AATIKA IQBAL 
AZIZ IQBAL GHAURI

2 37100853 LAHORE FAIL


