PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>LECTURER HOME ECONOMICS - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 28 Case # 13B2020

	or carrandates	7 110001	Timenaea 20	<u>Case # 15b2020</u>		
<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	37100794	1	MUNTHA AZHAR AZHAR MUKHTAR BHANGOO	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	37100154	2	AYESHA AFAQ AFAQ ASLAM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	37100148	3	QURA TUL AIN TAHIRA MALIK RIAZ AHMAD	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	37100621	4	SARAH NAYYAR HASSAN COL.NAYYAR HASSAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	37100029	5	ASIFA NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	37100231	6	AZKA ISRAR SYED ISRAR HUSAIN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	37100552	7	YUMNA SHAMSHAD SHAMSHAD-UL-HAQ	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	37100211	8	WANYA AHMED AFTAB AHMED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	37100188	9	NAWAL AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD BUTT	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	37100203	10	SYEDA MINA FATIMA SYED AFTAB ATHAR ABBAS	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	37100722	11	AYESHA TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	37100201	12	AMNA IFTKHAR IFTKHAR AHMED SINDHU	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	37100015	13	FATIMA IRFAN IRFAN QADIR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	37100267	14	KHADIJA JAMIL HAFIZ MUHAMMAD JAMIL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	37100652	15	HIRA PERVAIZ PERVAIZ IQBAL MOGHAL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER HOME ECONOMICS - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 28 Case # 13B2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	37100096	16	SIDRA MAQBOOL MUHAMMAD MAQBOOL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	37100014	17	FATIMA NASIR NASIR ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	37100446	18	ISMA YAQOOB MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
19	37100382	19	HALEEMA BINT BADAR MUHAMMAD BADAR IQBAL	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
20	37100898	20	HALEEMA SADIA ARSHAD MEHMOOD	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
21	37100327	21	ALISHBAH MUNEER MUHAMMAD MUNEER	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
22	37100058	22	FOZIA BANO TAJ DIN	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
23	37100204	23	IQRA SAGHEER SAGHEER ASHRAF SHEIKH	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
24	37100522	24	AYESHA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL AHMAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
25	37100788	25	SAIRA KHALID KHALID MAHMOOD SINDHU	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
26	37100676	26	RABIA BATOOL ABDUL HAMEED	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
27	37100839	27	SAIMA SADAF MUHAMMAD MANSHA	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
28	37100905	28	RABIA ARSHAD ARSHAD ALI	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Follo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	37100143	BISMA TEHREEM	SHEIKHUPURA FAIL				
		MUHAMMAD ASLAM					

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER HOME ECONOMICS - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 28

Case # 13B2020

Open Merit/Special

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
2	37100853		AATIKA IQBAL AZIZ IQBAL GHAURI	LAHORE	FAIL	

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.